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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

DATE Feb. 8, 1930.

NAIE RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATTION DATE OF DEATH
CIAPPONI, John Prt. 2115685 Bty. A 102 F.A. 7/23/18.
STATE Miche CTY. NO. 1764 GR:LVE 66 ROT 9 BLOCK A
Check relationship Living - Deceased 2
: 3 B E & e _
MOTHER 3 ; v 0 i J+ o
. . :QL\‘.'/.J'L i AL DRI
STEPMOTHER (For the : : : DI -
year prior to com=- : : : b Ay
mencement of service) : ; vata O N el
NAVE: : : o s T i
_ MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : ¢ (ha pr e 5
AND (For the year prior : 2 3 e,
to commencement of : 3 X o ird (Lo O
ADDRESS service) : : NG
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS : : : ff
(For the year prior to : : t //
commencement of service) : 3 : "
8 1 t
WIDOW 3 s !

(Mo has not remarried)

W,wﬁ, /(? LB

Veterans Bureau Gla.:l.m Number XQ \3’ (:' d / / ),/;
29/156/ (:?/,O -/./::'-'"-:" 29




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO M 293 A'C A
'%ﬁ'w bapoond; Jolm June 3B , 1929.

itrs darie Ciappemi
392 Graxt Streat,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

the 1ate m%rﬁ’ﬂdﬁ of thi-f office ai:»w that ;oiare the Wrother of
: b Batbery A, 102ad F.A. whose remains are
now Interred in the Alsne Uwrne Assricen Cemetory, Holiews, &lene, Frenses

‘ Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled¢ under the provisions of the above quoti-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
naies and addreseses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

L) Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alse requested
thgt a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A ' _ JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
‘Abt of Congress. ' Assistant.
Jwelopa. .

e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy REFer To QM 293 A-—C

Ciapponi, John : Augs 22; 1929,
1764

Mrs Mario Clapponi,
5921 Grant St
Flint, Michigan.

Dear Sir

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 12 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and addreass of the mothe% and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desgired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this off'ice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ; g Sk,
has not since remarried? If go, give her g
complete address: :

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other womar T IR S
who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. '

—r

3, If survived by a widow or mother does ghe
_Qesire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,
et JOUN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
~JFFICE OF THE: QUARTERMASTER GENE@,. LC
WASHINGTORM

repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
\ 2 John June & 1929.

e, Maric Ciappoat,
$921 CGrant Siveet,
Flint, ¥ichigan,.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeterles”.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of
the lete Frivate Jobn Cispponi, Battery A, 102nd F.4. whote remeins ere
now interred ia the Alsne kirne Ansricoan Cewebory, Bplleau, Alsne, France,

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleage furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother ard widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pillgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a astatement as to her relationship is requested.
If_gp‘waa survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
thab a stgfement to that effect be made. ‘

- 2

by “~ For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

. 2
$F posz%ge 5%‘

: v jE?r The Quartermaster General,
' 'h! t
ol 4 > Very truly yours,
& £ 4
£
". ’ {]
JOHN T. HARRIS, / {
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope. :

-
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(/ Qi 293 A-C
{ Hovember 22, 1R8,

Ciapponi, John)

Mrese Angelo Cliapponi,

Margna,
Morvegno, {(Como), Italy.

Dear Madam;

The inclosged card gives tne permanent cnnetery and grave
location of the late John.ﬂiayponi. ) ;

The Quartermaster General d981res tnat you be informed that
all Amerigan military cemeteries, both in BEurope and in our own country, :
will be maintained by the Govermnent forever, the graves permanently
marked by headstones showing the &beadent's .name, rank, organizetion,. .
State, and date of death; all of vhich will be done w1thout the nacass;ty Wiy ;

of requests emanating from relatrves. ,:.y_

Please understand that in effectlng the flnal disp031tion of
our heroic dead the utmost eawe and reverenoe is exer01sed. L :

/ : :ﬁi?th L8 —Very truly s
-#-; i g

| J. UoCLINTOCK, %5
1 Major, Qe M. Corns, A

1 Incl, A331stant.”;l '_fi.fkr?h'

Record card, ; ok
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File No.

OUT-CHARGE SHEET

Date charged out

Charged to

Remarks:

INSTRUCTIONS.—If a document is taken from the files, charge it to the person to whom delivered. Make
charge sheet in duplicate. Placeoneinrecord fileand onein suspended file used for foliow up on *charge out sheets.”?

Q. M, C. Form 492, 3—a787
Revised July 26, 1918,
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Claim 56891
CIAPPONI, 2115685, Jchn
Pvt . Baty, /A, 102na ©
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Plar- Plot=B9 - IS,

GuR-Su ﬁomﬁ 1o b 16
' June 11, 1919,

S

Dats

REPORT OF DISINTERMEHNT AND REBURIAL s

Remains of¢
Neme: Clapponi, John ‘Number: 2115685
Rank: | Organization: Baly 4, 10203 Fele
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit "B"

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

June 11, 1919 Plot-59 liyers, ab Bezu-le~-Guery, Al sne St
¥ : Goorde 255441 = ~ 169.9E >
. @rave 49 \
ing (Give complete 1ocation) ; ; Fl ,-g
. e

Reburied (Date)
June 11, 1919 °

Tational Cemetery &t 3elleau Toods, Alsnes

Coords 264 «50N - - 17 6 045:

Plot=-4, Sec. M, Grave 2034

—— =

jtion of body upon disintrment:

Report as o nature of original burial and cond

Body in poor condition.

Was one identification t8g found upon the bedy?! Jyes

What other means of identification were found on the body? none

__M"M—’_ e - SRS
s a1y

CONFIRMED No. B..cuiuni

offects are found upen bodies, they will be promptly

as is required by G.O‘ 170, &»H‘- 2; 19183’
ty in daubt ful cases, notation

tration Servicee

Hote ;
If upon disinterment,
gent to the Effects pepot direct,
after being carefully examined for clues to identl
whereof will be made and reported to (hisf, Graves Regis

Supervised byn,:_in k/(ﬂ {Z/{-’M/Lﬁ (A %ﬁ%@kw )

/
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File 10671
5-27-23

Case of
CILAPPONI-~ 2115685- 2 Pvte Bty A, 102nd Fe4°

Christian name in 7= whebther JOHN or Giovamni.

per phone advice AGO 8/27/23
' signed name as “JOHN "
seriel 2115685

indubted- Nov 6th, 1917 et Flint, lfich, geve as residence
3921 Grant Ste., Flint Michs

E/A-- Michele Dusini, 3821 Grant Ste Flint Jich.- friend

also gave name of brother- lMerio Ciepponi- same address as aboves

Ee Kendeti Veil
Investigator.

( Giovanni is the Italian for Jghna)e
BEV



Q. M. C. Toru No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8. 1915,

©03—3372

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OQUT,

DATED: DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM:

TO:



077.C% 0T YT QUARTERMASTER: GENERAL [ -
CE::ETERIAL DIVISION .
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION i
___Hglow CoeWeo il
MANE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CRMETERY NO. DATE
_Ciapponi, John, Pvte 1764 - 386 2/23/21'_,_,-..
SERTAL NULIBER ORGANIZATION

R

2115685 Btye 4, 102nd F.le

Date of death = '?/33/18.

Copy forwarded to

Ad justment DopartmsTs

E f WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Date «-, 5 - 34 G- )

DATE Mareh 15, 1921.
NAIE OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
Mrs. Angela Giapponi, Mother

Address

Margna St., Morbegno, Italy.

S/709/LIL
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0SP-S5
Form Lid\
MQM _ OWFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
: RS CEMETERIAL DIVISION
A

{ OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION
A

Harlow F.Ma

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Ciapponi, John, Pvt, 1764 = 386 af12/21,
SERTAL NUMEER ORCGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
2115685 Btys A, 102nd F,A. v/23/18,

WAR RISK INSUKANCE INFORMATION

DATE

PERSON NAMED ZY SOLDIER TO EE CENEFICIARY OF INSURANGE RELATIONSHIP

ADDRESS

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION RELATTONSHIP

S/1868/1LML



‘Goe A, 102nd Fehs CIAPPONT, Giovanni - Pvt 2115685

26th Div Home ! Kentucky

On or about 4 P.Me on the 23d of July 1918, during heavy shell fire, while working
on a detail with Pvt. Cidpponi 2115685, giovanni, a shell burst near where we
were working and a piece hit Pvt. Ciapponi in the groinm and he was taken to the _
first aid station. . !

Informant: DONNELLY, Willism J, - Pvt 134508
Bty A 102nd Fehs
Home & Haverhill, Mass.

Emergency address: .

Mr. Merio Ciapponi (Brother)

8921 Grant St. Flint Mich, Searcher: Willlam P. JESSE « 1lst Lt
102nd P.A.

SH



FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under & subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. s

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1018
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GRS Form 12la Filc No. 10671

CEI{ETERIAL DIVISION
RECISTRATION SECTION & ),

Sontdmber 27, 1921 1.

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

1.

Battery A. 102nd F. A,
ORGANIZATION (01d)

- CIPPONI #2115685 John = Private
(Liame)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been muade on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corrgsponding change will bc necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. ; Date Place F=1A No,

SURNAME : ofig. D-

SERIAL NUMBER ,&?ﬁgﬁ 15 EEFLE 1st Reb. D=

FIRST NAME AND' INITIALS %3, ke B 5 2nd Reba Al
Ry e | el

RANK b 3rd Rob. g 0N N

DATE OF DEATH o
CAUSE OF DEATH ; ;

(Note: In the above spaces below double line £ill in ONLY the new
data and data corrccting previous information)
5 X 8 White Card FilaNo, 37739 canceled to 5 X 8 Whits Card File No. 10671
CIAPPONI-  #2115685 John

BY; D. T, Dodson,

Adjustment Section.
(Departuent)

x 8 card was sent to file,

wn

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By ‘7ﬁ%z£:

a hine /i,




FROME D4Q.M.Gy

WAR. DEPARTHENT
Oifice of the Quartemmaster General of the

Washington
G'H.S. FOI“m 8“‘:{"}\"'0 :
Information requested of A.G.0, Date  2/23/21.
File No. Requistration. 7 _W& i
I f B
£ W i |
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Amy, (Gemeteriétig;Di\(’agﬁn) § *i |
L A el 3 :
"~ i NS 2 =B B .
To: The Adjutant General of the Ammy),|6th & B Ste.s Ib@‘f-,was;h ﬁ'a'%‘q OFS § |
{ ‘ AN F I \J :
; -‘; f‘\.\‘\ R | :‘2.7 “
Bubject : Information reduired for 'G.R.S. | ; ";.,'-‘
1., It is reduested that the iten;‘g checked balow be comgi‘é’c‘ d, Request
confirmation of all infemmation shown. : Q‘Qe
/ g
Ji
a, Surname Ciapponi “ f. Date of deatn 7/23/18.
L~
T be Christian name John g« Cause of death DWRIA. =
c. Serial Number 2115685 “ he Authority (C,0.#)
. i AR
ﬁ\\ d. Organization Bt¥ye 4, 10Rnd b*‘d, “ggeRBmergency address)’ilf{_i«ﬁ,&;}\;’*.aw"-'- L
U o rS qg l Qj)Lﬂ;\‘-]‘ S&{--J -\_f{'j_ﬂ-‘,t"- )‘I"\,’.{;(ﬂ’ '
e. Rank FPvte ==v*Relationship
i k{i‘l_‘l { u_\.fl‘
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
@, Age of enlistment
8.« Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes
Bl B A3E R Al 2Nl Larfrhig
¢, GColor of hair . upper right upper Jleft
d. Height BO¥ By 45882 1l 8 3 4.5V e

lower right lower left
e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical cefects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaka)

H EY I-Jv I“LOGERS.
Quartemaster

CoWe IBREL
EVERY NO: 1764

SRy N
SHNE NO ¢ 386 ut, QaM.%.
TYFED BY? Iaw £ Bee’d B & B Div, A.QO,
MoY\9— AR T R o = Al : -
rs/‘Tl?Oh’a%} K vy GALE FEB 24 1971 6 w4

LA S 72 6 _:/,'J f



VAR DEPARTHENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the -Army ; \

Washington
G'RoSc Forrﬂ. 8‘“""}1"‘0 ‘
Information requested of A,G.0. Date  2/23/21.
File No. Requistration. 7 §§ ;
e ¥ :
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Ammy, (Cemcteriél @i{%ﬁﬂ%n) \ f #) §
QP AN E )
To: The Adjutant General of tho Amy,|6th & B St5a; xgﬁw.,mnh fxddhioke, |- |
- \\\;E\\ ! | x '
Subject : Information requlred for G.R. 5.1 iﬁ“
L :
1. It is requested thet the itemy checked below be comﬁi%t d Request
confirmation of all infrymation shown, : -§{¥
a. Surname Ciapponi L f. Date of death 7/25/18.
L~ :
ST b, Christian neme John &s Cause of death DWRIA. ol
c. Serial Number 2115685 h. Authority (C.0.%)
\ e .
S d. Orgenization Bty. 4, 102nd v.af “v—mcrgency addness )iy el luaini
V. Sﬁgl%uxwf’., Lot -]\\*c\~.
e, Rank Pvte =§v “Relationship
- l} _\f{'
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of snlistment
e, OStrike out teeth missing

. Color of eyes
Selifl 6524 1350 ., [SMBANS aiTTus

¢, Color of hair . upper right upper Jleft
d. Height 8% 854321402345 68%
lower right lower left

e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical cdefects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaka)

Flg: g ROGERS,
Quartermaster

CoWe BY Qbeps Oy
CEMEJERY NO: 1764 i 4 p @
; By - R %7
S AEINY 386 e 0 M.b $E?
TYPED BY ¢ oWe Roe’d § & B Div, A.GO.

Woy\e—

Qs 00 o € 4 ST =
s/’fld L ;'571“;“‘.@ }"'*‘- /F" FEB 24 1921 6 »



¢

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requesced of A, G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

=

I‘ROE-’:: OQQ.E'EQGQ

QﬁME?ERIAL DIVISICN

MunitionseBuilding
hoom /, 9« 13

PL

TAST

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1 ';KJ‘:‘:I‘TE
I WASHINGTON o
O b y s "', cty 0#1764 Du_te 12-30—20

Ifile No. -~ Registration. , ]
R e

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division). ' s = M

B ¥t
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washinglon, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confir

tion shown.

PIat

; G
- L G =
a. Surname. Giapponi, f. Date of death. j‘?/ / f/u :
¢ . - P “# { / Yy _‘__.."?f’:_ QD -
Vv O. Christian name. 2115885 L~ 9. Cause of death. /C " ,_,f c} Sl et ;
T g e T /( - /‘;‘. llli/ ‘j. fi F
heAuthority (C.C.No.) » LU & U/

¢. Serial number. .Giovanmi

[_‘ ]
3”;}"’,’/‘.’ A L
{ dime

02nd F.h.

5
7. Emergency address. {_:',(J /1
01

d. Organization. Bty. 4, 1 ) W
: j:/ ')‘ /_{7")? e AA 9

QA

e. Rank. Pyt, 4~

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth inissing:

A n ~
N

[ / {
AL, AL Ry
ST AN

At

-

/" j. Relationship. Zifp .

DENTAL CHARTS.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

Upper left.

a.
b. Color of eyes. _-/_,8765432-1 12845678
o Upper right.
. Color of hair. \ L v 8
¥ P 876564821 123845678

d. Height. Lower right.

. Yo Vv
¢. Weight. X

ﬁysical

t.{s (O1d

f. Permanent mark&%and
defects at enlistmen

fractures or bigiks.) &
o w ”

SO v

S

By

\_:’,‘/},::’ 31474, {{67/ 5/// & = 'f‘f’) s /j"/*f’ =

o

t. Lisut

U

Lowarfett.
p%‘f\‘a\{h

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster Generaly U, 8., A,

@ O h—22 €A //‘D

H. J. CONNER,
o CEFEEE, Q. M. C.

.



G.R.S. Form §-W-A
Information requesied of A, G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

[ WASHINGTON
O b 3 Cty.#1764 Date  12=30=20
IFile No Rernstrqtmn il
%)?;“' =N %’E' F‘_._:gg
From: The ()uautermastel General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division). ' ¢ | .
.‘-‘“h’— P AL
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washin i' .D C 3
Subject: Information required for G. R. S. 1 % b8
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirntation %"ﬁi‘nfafiﬁa-
tion shown,
7 GG o
a. Surname. Giapponi, e 7. Date of death. L//‘ﬂ,‘/’? Z (//) / f '
- ' & A o
V' p. Christian name. 2115685 L L/ J Cause of death. /(4_,_{[ r/ DAL e G :
: N[ 7 1790 /’
¢. Serial number. .G4ovanmi jb\»ﬁ_’ V4 h Authouty (G. CeNow) £ 5 ’--i Lj’ 4 ‘-:’ .
G = J { r"r [(} P
d. Organization. Bty, A, 102nd Fe.A. /7 4. Emergency addrels-s. f }i',j ol e ~ —‘;-)‘, b C
; p j‘? 2 /“:‘j’)" A ':a £ .}/ ~_4__,C‘J_VJ_E_‘__,1“"J }, A A
c. Rank. Pyt, 4~ /" j- Relationship. 74 40, J,
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(Sce page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
@. Age at enlistment, a. Strike out teeth missing:
0. Color of eyes. i { ;(,_8765432-1 12345678
: g Uppetnighly Upper left.
¢. Color of hair, \ / | ‘ o \:/ 4
A ¥ 87654821 12 34:"678
d. Teight. f NN 7 Lower right.
e. Weight. T »
; S M %
fo Permanent mark§“and ﬁysical
defects at enl],stmentﬁ (Old
fractures or bi*@k.s. : o
: %
2 AV = ¥ H. L. ROGERS,

Quartérmasier Generaly U, 8. A.,

L {/{/7/ Stk . 54?5 - / / o 2 @ et
e/ 3 H. J. CONNER,
/ t. Lieut, W Q.M C.

: _ ; (
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G.R. S. Form 8-W=-A
Information reques.ed of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF
WASHINGTON

Date 12/28/20
Irile No. Registration, Cty 1764

From: The Quartermaster Gehernl, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Strects NW., Washington, D. C. \
Subject: Information required for G. R. S. ' /

L. It 1s requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

a. Surname, CIAPPONI ~ f. Date of death.
b. Christian name. -G iovanni- Fof ¢. Cause of death, AV
e. Serial number, -5 1! _ o 2 h. Authority (C. C. No.)

-

d. Organization. Bty. A, 102nd F, A." " Emcr,ggmcy address,

¢. Ranlk, Pvt/ L~ J. Relationship. o :
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (see physlceal report of examination prior to enlistment.)

@. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:

b. Color of eyes. 87654321 12845678 =
Upper right, Upper left. B "‘
¢. Color of hair. .
87654821 123458678 e
d. Height. ! Lower right, Lowe‘:}gft. p |
e. Weight.
f. Permanent marks and physical 0
defects at enlistment. (Old | ‘\\
fractures or breaks,) ™ e

H. L. ROGERS,
Yuartermasicr Generaly, U, S, A, ;

vl /y .ﬁf)*;f;jrf“
' H. .J. CONNER,
j \.?é"gf w{) Captain, @. M. C.



G.R.S8.Form 8-W-A
Information requesced of A. G. O,

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

IFile No.

Date 12/28/20

Registration. Cty 1764

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C. \

Subject: Information required for G. R. S,

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.

tion shown.

T
a. Surname. CIAPPONI -
b. Christian name. “Giovanni-
e. Serial number,” ) {12, b % O

-

d. Organization,
Pve/ |-

¢. Ranlk,

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(Nee page 2 of the Service Record.)

@. Age at enlistment,

b. Color of eyes.

¢. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight,

f+ Permanent marks and physical

defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

Date .. 3 -

Bty. A, 102nd F, A,

Request confirmation of all informa-

f. Date of death. |
g. Cause of deuth.. A7
h. Authority (C. C. No.)

e Emcrg_ency ;x.cl(lress_
Jh l{elzltiOIISilil);

DENTAL CHARTS.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

a. Strike out teeth missing:

8765654321 1284 bubd.8

g
Upper right. Upper left. o
876548321 123845678 e
Lower right. Lowet left, = !
B
=2

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster Generaly U, 8, A.,

By ( 5
' I J. CONNER,

/ u’r{ L{J Captain, Q. M. C.



GRS TForm 1l2la Filc Nol.l0671

CEIETERIAL DIVISION

RECISTRATION SZCTION ™

Y 4
i/ ‘ :
Sentambé¥€§s 1920 »

HMEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

1.

Battery A. 1.02nd F. A.,
ORGANIZATION (01d)

CLAPPONI # 2115685 Giovanni - Private

(Neme)

Tr——— —_———

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have becen made on the Registra=-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will bc necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, 4 Date Place F=14 o,
SURNAUE Gt D
SERTIAL NUMBER : ist Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rcbe. " | D=
RANK 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous informaiion)
5 X 8 White Card File No. 22653 canceled to 5 X8 White Card File No. 10671
CIAPPONI  # 2115685 John

B D. T. Dedson

Ad juetment Section,
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By ], ;
S/ﬁlOS/Ujﬁ



From
To

Subject

2 CeOo

Battery A 102nd Field Artil iex,
dmerican Expeditionary rorcis.

FR A'KNC B

Btry A,102nd F.A:

: Chlef,Graves Registration Service.

Burial Register.

1. Tnclosed are six(6) requests from your office for iuformation

deceased members of this érganization:

Organization.

Je

no record.

4. The necessaryififormation is attached to Evbe.ichl.u

2Delarchylyly .

’Of

2¢ Cpl.dause 3,350,147 Wiwood C,bhas nevor been on the roi.s of this

Sg‘b oritcher,Karl He 134403.
2vt.iwniting,derbert ¢. 134569.

sar Le buc French Hospital.

£vt.adpponi Giovannia. 21i5685.

154541 ,and Pvt.ciapponi.2115685 Ciovanni.

CIPPONI
HITCHER
HAUSE
WHITING
CLAPPONI
ODALY

2115685
134403
3350147
134569
2115685
134541

John

Karl S
Elwood C,
Herbert G.
Giovanni
Patrick

g
Haforr] BRe0"=>

Capt.lO2nd FoA,

The foliowing named men died in Hospitals of which this office has

"Daly ratrick

e S ]






GoRede TR 80> 12 : \ti//

GENERAT, Hu . DJUsRT-RS :
AMERT Call sXPEDITIONARY FORELSs M
ADJUDY GUMERAL'S OFFICE .

$als EY

o = J 'Z = 7»3
. AE N o / s
FRO# ;3 ADJUTANT G?maBﬁL. 2 )

) % % o R
i * 0.0.Bhy. & Rozmd.,ma’  X¥WD

o o 2
S5U8J=CT  : Information for-buwridl Registers

la You are directed to transmit with-
out dclay to the Chizf, Gravcs Registration”
Service, the information indicatced on cnclosecd
Grave Location Blank as ncccssary for the com=-
pletion of cofficial recordse

By Command of General Porshings

Robert Ceo Davis
Ad jutant General.

Noto:‘- i }

In case this itom is checkod you will
notc hercon:

Hearast rclative of deccased:

Relaticnship:

Addrcsss




i)

L

et




O ReS. LUMM LU, ]2

GUIERAY, HuaDQUARTLRS ,
ABBRICAN sXPESITICHARY FORGsS /70 |
ADJUTARY GuMSRAL'S OFFICE.

C

7

ol = [ : t-"< E

FRO& :  ADIJUTAND CENERaL.f = § ™
{ ' | S ¥
70 : C.O-B’by- A 10211(1‘&_, Folo "1.,’"“\1
W .\ b t‘%.‘»

gy

SU5J2CT  :  Information for burial Registere

1. You are directed to transmit with-
out dclay to the Chicf, Gravcs Reglstroation
Service, the information indicated on cncloscd
Grave Location Blank as neccssary for the com-
pletion of ecfficial recordse

- By Ccnmand of General Porshing:

" Robert Ce Davis
Adjutant Generals

Note:‘ 1

In case this item is checkcd you will
notc hercons .

Nearcst relative of deccased:

-—-—-———mmﬂirl}nni 2

Relaticnship: Brother.

Addrcss: 3921 Grant Street. iriintemichigan
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WAR DEPARTWNENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

Aug. 15, 19189

Dear §ir:

This is the second request for information con-
cerning this matter that has been sent to you.
Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed you did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant Gé(zeralt



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE.
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Buy War Savings Stampé.
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WAR DEPARTMENT.

£ ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

~




Ciapponi, John - Deceas~q - l ] e

WAR DEPARTMENT, Y /

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
WASHINGTON.

lir. lichele Dusini, e
3921 Grant St., TRELN
Flint, Michigan. '

Sir:

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died oversess.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
victims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the decessed may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parvents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfull
30703 : 5 P. C. HARRIS,

The Adjutant General.
N 7
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Ciapponi, Giovanni - Meceaced.

WAR DEPARTMENT. '
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
WASHINGTON. /S{PR a; 1\]15

A

g -3 _;‘ Fie Y
J \ 3 4 : ks a?.:.‘;. -
e A4 ir;:_"‘.:’ fr
. Ry i b
—f | "-',
T T - . 3 -_ ! ‘.—T. .. "'4'
Mr. lMarion Ciapponi, FUThT 6% ; -
3921 Grant St., b iy §. | [T T
Flint, Mich. Sl o WAL AT
. =4"

Dear Sir:

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeterics
for members of the American Expeditionary IForces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the Amcucan
victims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. DBurials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholie, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse ﬁll.d other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dea(l (4) sister, if
bof;h parents are dead and there are no brothers. ¢

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. 1f the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfully,
= P. C. HsRRIS,
The Adjutant General.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. _starion _ Bellew:. (Aismele
To be prepared in triplicate. ' o DATE___October 26, 1922.
_ REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT o COMPARATIVE REPORT - -

Records of G.R.S. Hea.dqué.rters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

Disc on body read:

1. Name GIAPPONI, Giovamnt “JMhm 10. Name _ "John =——8pp-
2. No. .----23.1};_@5 __________________________________ G Tt BMEESL S
3. Rank . P Vi . | ge . TR e I R g R et .~ S
4. Org. . Biy.aelOond BEAL oo e 18ciorg. ' Batle 108 FeheT
5. DDry_gg...ls _________________ Bdi, Sika) DDA, < TR W T o
5. 0D A pomR, S L R (DIeD L e R

7. Grave No. _ 20% Sec N o pfonu e 18, ‘Grave No. _ —..= =& Sppl e sl
g, BIotio LR geripeng Rowse 177 95 L& 6 pion - 2 CORUEN Nog - Do0) B
9 17 no diserepaney. .. .. 2

18. Cemetery p3ione.ifsrne American. ... 19. Commune or town BELLEAU
20. ‘Depti¥or County. = Adsne.____ o 215 Bountry == Ppamge a0
22. GiRVS\ Hdgrey=Code  Nori ™  ° 1_'254_;: ______________________ 7 0TS e W i i P - T Ee )
23. Disinterred (Da.ter'}_‘,Qg_‘l_;_g___%—_ﬁ_,__lg___‘?g_o_ By __Q_éﬂe__}?_?_@-ji!-; ________ sk el ol

24. Inscription on grave marker:

29. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Ye8

PREPARATION ; - / J«&6o Annabel.

26. What other means of identification were on body® (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body _____ Badly decomposed. Features unrecognizable.

28. Nature of burial ____ Wooden hox and burlape. -

.................................................................................................

29. Any dis-crep'ancy noted upon examination of bedy, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? See _items 10 and 13 aboves

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Octe 26, 1922, By C.W. Dodge

g0l Banket Bealed by~ 287 = - VGJWINDEIZE —= & eEE . 7 G o
;?.9;- o ‘;‘ Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) (< ~C— 7= _,__h_/__
Vs C.W. Dodge

473/% /



: : a !
S e \.
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.  _ C=312635 Lok . v
32. Designation of body:
Name _______Giovanni _&_I_&i?h?_QI‘I.I. __________________________ Serial No. 2114685
Rank . RByfe . 0 Organization _ BiysAelO2nd Fehe - =~ -
33. Consigned to »
Name of Permanent Cemetery Alsme-Marme Americen Cty.1764,BELLEAU (Aisue) 1
i
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_;__oo,tohan_BB,-lQZSLBy_ CelWe Dodge B (
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and [
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that.the .report above 8
is correct. 5
: 1
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector X Tom AD-—a oo N ‘
A.E. DEWEY, 1s% m.,cmc.
36. Remarks ZETRA i ST AT e T e < - f

_.Disc_ on body partly corroded read: "John --app- Batts 102-Fako"

41.

42.

43. Ploi

_______ Disa.on cross read: "John Giapponio.” 00 -~ :
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) | Qetober 26,1928, =
To point of Concentration ___ o i o S O R R - ST T e e o]
(Name)
CONVOYer: Hrewtas & e e e e SignatureShifpiing O Eices Em M e o
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
By G.R.S. Representatiive - o a e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __October 26, 1922, i
To Permanent Cemetery Aisne-larne Amer. Cem.l764, Belleau (Aismne), 1
(Name)
CONVOVOE & saiaiest dus ol s SN e Signature Shipping Offmer __ =N -_1 S
AcHe mﬂmY 1s% It.
40. Received 120 R N T I 5, A, el o i T SO e

G.R.S. Representative [/ / &), L XA =2

E e ,Chap{tiarﬁsa. L

ki









€. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Place .. BRI AU(AISNE) CTY 1764 . ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Dateﬁ.l'?.,?.l
1. REmarNs oF.. OTAFPPONI,... : Bl st ST St e O ERTATE: NUMBERSS 311%85

S BANE . PR, &3 ] ORGANIZATION e TROY A TOR B D ieal e

b

Disinterred (date) : ' From (give complete location) :

RS I A L SR L TA R SGRe.:BOS SROM, PPy Mg gl
By : GroupFOStQIq Umtn IELD SECTIION s

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

BadTeBL i e, 808 SEB M, PTo 4o

By : Greup......... Bostere o Unit. ELELD SECT 1O Naturd of reburial BOX & . BURLAP

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

S RADM Y DECOMPOSED

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......... B85, .. On grave marker ? ... LR s o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

IMPO S S
(a) Height (actual measurement) ... ‘E BLE TO DET RMINE

IMPOr “f ,"ZL T DR BEMINE

(b) Weight (estimated)...

: : IMPO“". LBLE TO DET- BMINE
(¢) Hair—Color ......... L B s e

Quantity .. e 0 ol s S

Characteristics - T
TMPOS: i
(@) Haimront face=miolore. 2o MR B0 Lealts, o i i
EMPOEEERITl o el
Location... bl
IMPOSSEELS ake L

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
: IMPOS S 1 v LRSI Fae
TG 1 Said] L IR et SR e L e N e e

29 23 24 2526 27

vV
. 29, 84,mis.a.d; 32 c':/a.v;
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... A R

.. Both lower arms snd right...aaapula..misaing:{....Right.‘ femun .:Erac.tur.ed.......‘......‘.......,.,.....?...D..OV |

S

7. Disinterment %/ //V; /@,M, 2

s S SL_ S e,
supervised by .. 2 v JApproyeds: PRl T
H. H.FOSTEB.SUP.EMB A.Em,lst, LT. @IC.

8.‘ Reburial /%V (/f 9« %}_—;/j{ﬂg__

supervised by ...

.. Approved : qt;‘\:—‘“‘*’\“*—"—
H.H.FBSTER.SUP m . (Title) AEJJEWRY, 1st.DT, QC.
Tl e e s

HFPH cv.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This

form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognit,ion is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
% Yes’Pox “No%.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete,
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH......... ...All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH M lss ING

tion {not those fractured or displaced by UDTH MISSIRG -
recent wounds) should be scratched out, ”
thus :

CROWNED TEETH................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GoLD FILLING
GOLD FILLIMNG

H Gol.:; FILLING

ECAYED
ECAYED,

FILLINGS < 2 0 . e Draw [illing on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

X

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Out]in%]ocation and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in feeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

-'7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person.approving
game.

(- - R

8. Show name of person supervising thereburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

g
g |
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COM. ILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File#10671
I. Locarion InpeEx CARD:
"
@) Neme ... GLAPRONI, .Jehm . Ser. No. 2115685
o IEYP. B¢ -~
@) Romk, Bl - . Organization . Baty. A. 102nd F.d.
: CRR. (9
(¢) Date of death _________] 7 f.@.ﬁflﬂlﬁ-- (d) Cause of death _____ DWREA
I1. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. agaiﬁst Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 203 ____ | L Blofe 40 Tt See, M MV SRS =
g2
(3) Emerg. Address ... Mgrio Ciepponi{brother.)-3821 Grant -Stey—oon - ( S
: ) : : , ?lint , Mich.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -__--__--_,.B__]:__ 0 M___ ________ CKR..@A)_
/I:'f.//} /‘i- '\‘/'{ : J/".‘ o ka "...l"‘:s‘ = /\.r'Llf‘r 5 ‘)" = J*':
TV G @ IDISEOSTION GARDE " ¢ IDMEEYOF TOCEIPU o ineoet s e msinm e 2o
(@) Name ¥ Relationships. See 0= E E S
(¢) Address. e AW e 4 BN« st (R A T M N1 PN
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? SR G e T e )
{¢) Mole Mmierred dn National Cemetery . §: 88 o oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. e
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. oo
Examiners Imitials -~ ____— __________ I L WS T , 1920
Wi AL G 0. CoRBRSEONDENUE SHOWS COmMMUNICHHON Fr0m0 ot e
i < = S W e N dnredREe R R el e Mt s
confirming request in Par. IV., item .. saboyes orwequesting that . - e o
fi*{{_/ -"J -fL .._,J_\‘-'::_"’ ’\I;"é}' f‘ { -_./ 4 :;.-.--_t_:._—:'_'; ___________________________________________________________________
- AR L D i e Lt S
73 ) “‘.": } = :‘7 = o e 4
Examiner’s Initials . £/ 4/ . Watek =t __7;‘_-_'___‘_9_f_,-_u--_-_-_, 1020.
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
= 7] 2 i / 5 gt / Yot
/b{/ A AL A ,ff/:"/d_,f_f{:t_‘(_'“_ ?{_{_,fg’__'__._f_ i o o W
s e, i Pl g
o oo 73
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? .. 7 RL R R e R e Y
/ PPl i
Examiner's Initi{ls e BRI Date --f)’._-__[__;fl _____ 2o fl [ v i , 1920
——— - .‘ ‘fé"
COUNTRY f@rance CemeTErRY NoO. ... 1264 . Saeet No. ... BRG - S '
. B. 5. Form No. 115 Malke Form No. 114 ¥ ;

Amended Apr.I 6,1920 3—7720
: : )
S t.

. ] e FaTak .'Hf FJ rl_‘-=f‘.r.“
aifriy i 8 e 4 B
# 5 &( — 2_/ = '7_,_{



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made —.........___. , 1920.

VIII. FixaLn ACTION:

: cablefontee o e BERG T 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ‘ ‘ 1
letter on _M&F1p19_2 _______ , 1920
ar. 2 Not te be returnce ( 22e
IX. _ CORRECTIONS
: CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Desires body be _________ A4 E it ST ST R AT P o R O PR
Body to be shipped to ..____.______ S C A e cCh el cBUNINEE S £ e 1 R RS

7 L)

X, SUSPD\*SIO\ REM mlc/
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pileffl0671
I. LiocaTioNn InpEx CARD: - '
(¢) Name .. OIAPPONE,-Vohn Ser, No. .. 21186685 -
TYPRI
@) Renk . Pl oo Organization ... Batye Ae- - 102nd Fala. .. /
(¢) Date of death ,,----_,J;./gg%;.g.l_g_- (d) Cause of death _PWRTA --eocomeeen- | --------- Z JER
II. RueistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 203 Row ke - IEloft Sir =i Seé ..... | e TGRSR
(b) Emerg. Address ....... Hario-Ciapponi{vrother}-3821-Grant Sty e v
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .._._...._.. ¥ ]:int_:‘_lfi?h' _______________ CKR M

DA 2-19- 21,

Erlailein Lot - E et S I (R S T (o))

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by -
g l letter of transmittal on _____ MAR 101921 _______ , 192
ar. 2 Not to be raturned ‘ ( gev)

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., o, 102

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
|
VAL, Blorm! 115 received from GaRs S, Heboken, NoJ. oo o , 192
COUNTRY CEMBTERY NOS =L o b fe Tt SHEET Nk e o bt s RLT
G.R.S. Form 115-A ‘/ "
Prance 1764 386

;54;5"¢ra. 2/ -~ 2 ¥



/

e Ol spponige . (Giovanni A 2,115 _685
Q) (Surname.) . (Christian name in full.) (Arm’y serial number,
O Pvi W Btry 4, 102nd F A ~
\. A (Rank and organization.)

\

State your relationship to the deceased .
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
. wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yesorno.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased give full ’/{orma-
tion below as to where they should be sent: ! s

(Name of person {o reccive remans.) I (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu.mbor and street.) (City or town.) (Stat-e.)

(Sign here)

(Nu}nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



Ciapponi., John_ © : 2,115,685.

(Surname.) (Cl}risliunnamein[ull.) ., (Army serial numb
Pvt _ . Btry A 1024 F A ‘

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the decéased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: .

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) * (City, l.o_\vn, or post office.) h(slm,e.)
Read carefully the lefter accompanying this card. 3—6713





